05-0727-PR12
AMEND BOARD REPORT 05-0323-PR5

APEROVE_E{)&_EF%[P!G I,NT‘% A%‘REEMENTS WITH CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTQR'S. ING, _
il —

July 27, 2005

REMOVAL SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve entering into agreements with Chicagoland Paving Contractor, Inc. and Monahan's Landscape Co. to
provide asphalt and concrete installation and removal services to the Department of Operations at a cost not
to exceed $600.000 $1,200,000 in the aggregate. Vendors were selected on a competitive basis in
accordance with Board Rule 5-4.1 pursuant to a duly advertised bid solicitation (Specification No. 04-250195).
Written agreements for each Vendor’'s services are available for signature. No services shall be provided by
either Vendor and no payment shall be made to such Vendor prior to the execution of such Vendor's written
agreement. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event written agreements are not
executed within 90 days of the date of this Board Report. Information pertinent to these agreements is stated
below.

This amendment is necessary to increase_the dollar amount of the contract by $600,000. This increase is

necessary to correct the dollar amount because the initial doliar amount was not enough for funding for each
vendor. No written amendment to the agreements is required.

1] l_:gnir:m}nr’r._lnh e} kmm’mcnma‘g — .

J“_.

LLake Zurich, IL 60047 Arlington Heights, IL 60005
Williams R. Bowes Aidan Monahan
(847) 550-9681 (847) 956-8803
Vendor #29333 Vendor # 27703
USER: Department of Operations

e ———

| —




05-0727-PR12

Operating Officer to execute all anciliary documents required to administer or effectuate these agreements.

Y T N YRR TIPT _ WN rYY -~ 1 P S R N TR [on JEIINE N o NN O L 4 [N TR TR paae

Business Enterprise Contract Participation (M/WBE Plan), the Per Contract and bategory Goals method
for M/\WBE participation will be utilized. Thus, contracts for subsequent vendors from the pool created by

B T e B T A o T —

A
‘l" - oo . R ) 4






